
Nassau County 
Department of Contract Management 

County D 
Contractor D 
Field D 
Other D 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 

PROJECT: EOC Construction CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 17 

DATE: 6/18/09 

CONTRACT NUMBER: Design/Build Project # 0705 

CONTRACTOR: Mandese White Construction, Inc. 

The Contract is changed as follows: 
Add porcelain tile to Corridor 121, terminating to carpet at the cross corridor. 

Original Contract Sum $ ~1~,~9~9~6~,~0~0~0~------------------

Net change by Previous Change Order $ ~$_2_5_4~,_1_5_9~-------------------

Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order $ 2,250,159 
~~~-----------------------

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct) $ ~3~,~4~8~4~----------------------

New Contract Sum, Including this Change 
Order $ 2,253,643 

The Contract Time for substantial completion will be ~ (decreased) 
(unchanged) by 2 (two) day. 

This document, when signed by all parties, shall become an amendment to the 
Contract and all provisions of the Contract shall apply hereto. 

*RECOMMENDED BY: DATE: ~iVo9 
ACCEPTED DATE: ~ 
Approved by: DATE: ~ l,~]oq 
Approved by: DATE: 0 (r~/o1 

Approved by: DATE: ~-q/ej 
County Coo d' ator 

* The amount of this Change Order is deducted from the amount authorized by 
Board of County Commissioners on 2/11/09, for the Owner's Designated 
Representative to approve a total amount not to exceed $50,000. The remaining 
balance after this change order is: $4,513. 

Nassau EOC Construction Project- Change Order Request Form - 1 



Mandese 
........... White Construction, Inc . 

June 17,2009 

Mrs. Nancy Freeman, FPEM 
Director, Nassau County Emergency Management 
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 2 
Yulee, FL 32097 

RE: Nassau Emergency Operations Center 
Yulee, FL 

Subject: Change Order Proposal #17 

Nancy, 

Attached, please find Change Order Proposal # 17 for the above referenced project. This attached 
change is in response to the request to add: 
Add porcelain tile to Corridor 121, terminating to carpet at the cross corridor. 
The lump sum cost for this change is an I11cntue of $ 3,484. Please see the attached spreadsheet 
and quotes for the breakdown of the cost. We are requesting 2 days be added to our contract time. 

If accepted, this work will be added to the contract by the next fonnal Change Order. We will bill 
for this additional work in the Payment Application immediately following execution of the Change 
Order document and installation of the work. 

Sincerely, 

MANDESE WHITE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

Mark Strickland, 
Project Manager, MWCI 

2631 NW 41st Street, Suite E-2 • Gainesville, Fl32605 • (352) 332-9272 • (352) 332-9397 f • CGC 1514227 • CBC 055308 



COP Dtwslrpliw: Cerri11w Tie 
Daee:6117M 

.... ~ 
01000 Gcnc:ral Ccaditiolls 

01020 Pamils&F-

0150 MIRrills Teslios 

02200 Si-.n~Uiililies 

02660 Wells 

02831 F~ 

02900 ~ill& 

03100 lDsulaliJ!& Conc:rale Forms 

03300 CIP~ 

ossoo SlnK:Iunl Slccl 

06100 Rovak Carpealry 

06200 Fiuish c.p.my 

06400 An:bilcl:lural Woodw<rl. 

07212 RiPflmulalioa .... Rooliag 

07900 Joims..lam 

08111 Doon, Fnm~CS md H.dwan: 

08211 IDslall Doors .... HardwKc 

08250 Glaa .... G1aziDa 

0921S y....,.. PIBu md Slllcllo 

092SS Mdal F....ma md Dtywall 

09300 Ceramic: Ide 

09S11 Acouslic:a Cei1in8 Ide 

096SO Rcsilimt f1ooriD&ICorpet 

09900 l'lliDiiDa 
10160 Toilet Plmilioas 

10S22 Fire EXTtc.biocts/Sipaac 

10800 Toilet AlllliiSSOrics 

11450 Appli8llllCS (iDslall only) 

1SOOO HVAC 

IS400 l'lumbi!!& 
16000 Elo::ctriC81 & Fire Alarm 

16100 Gmcralcr & ATS 

SUB TOT~ 

S•b-Total 

Profit I Fee 

S•b-Total 

I cur 
S•b-Total 

Owtce Order Proposalt7 

~ 'J'O'I'AI,. tJND.:·· 

MWCJ '735 
NASSAU COUNTY . 

MWCJ 

WALDING 

MWCJ 

MWCI 

ST JOHNS 

lTTANWAUS 

DEEPsouni 

MWCI 

MWCI 

STAR QUAliTY 

AXIOM 

MWCJ 

AMERICAN DOOR 

MWCI 

An.ANTIC GLAZING 

SUNCOAST 

SUNCOAST 

TEAL TILE 

SUNCOAST 

TEAL TILE 2,116 

PAINTING UNUMITED . 
UNITED SALES 

UNmiDSALES 

UNITED SALES 

MWCI 

GRAU MECHANICAL 

SCOTT 

SOU111EAST 

ZABATT . 
2,MJ 

2.951 
44) 1S.OO% 

I :I 
I of2 

LUIOil ... ·.·~~:" .. -. . ~·-·· · ..• 
:,.;_·. :;• 

- - 0.0 

- - - - 0.0 

- - 0.0 

- - - 0.0 

- - - 0.0 

- - - - 0.0 

- - - 0.0 

- - 0.0 

- - - - 0.0 

··. - - . . 0.0 

0.0 

J I 16.9 

See COP l.S 

0.0 

19.4 

0.0 

19.4 

0.0 



• 

Bdden Risk.......,_ 

Lillbillty ....._ 

Pror-loul Lillblllity ........,_ 

Total Cost 
Design-Budd 

per Sf 

laU 


