
es-oK-317 

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 

PROJECT: EOC Construction CHANGEORDERNUMBER: ___ 1~8~-----

DATE: --~6=/=18~/0=9~----------------

CONTRACT NUMBER: Design/Build Project# 0705 

TOCONTRACTOR: ----~M==an=d=e~se~Wb~=it~e~C=o=ns=tru~c=tio=n=·~In=c~·---------------------

Reason for Change Order: Add general exterior lightning protection to the building. 

Original Contract Sum................................................... $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order............................. $ 

Amount ofThis Change Order (Add/Deduct) .......................... $ 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order. ..................... $ 

1,996,000 
257 643 

2,253,643 

17 739 

2,271,382 

DATE: uf26fo? 
DATE: --~6_-_22_-~0~9 ________ _ 

DATE: ____ 6_-_22_-_0_9 ________ _ 

DATE: ____ 7_-_2_-0_9 ________ __ 



Nassau County 
Department of Contract Management 

County D 
Contractor D 
Field D 
Other D 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 

PROJECT: EOC Construction CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 18 

DATE: 6/18/09 

CONTRACT NUMBER: Design/Build Project # 0705 

CONTRACTOR: Mandese White Construction, Inc. 

The Contract is changed as follows: 
Add general exterior Lightning Protection to the building. [Transient voltage 
surge suppression is included in original bid package.] 

Original Contract Sum $ _1~,~9~9~6~,~0~0~0~------------------

Net change by Previous Change Order $ ~$~2~5_72,_6~4_3~-------------------

Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order $ 2,253,643 
~~~~~-------------------

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct) $ 17,739 
~~~-----------------------

New Contract Sum, Including this Change 
Order $ =2~,=2~7=1~,~3~8=2----------~-+----

/ 

The Contract Time for substantial completion will be ~) (decreased) 
(unchanged) by 5 (five) days. ~ 

This document, when signed by all parties, shall become an amendment to the 
Contract and all provisions of the Contract shall apply hereto. 

*RECOMMENDED BY: DATE: tfo#$ft9 

ACCEPTED BY: DATE: J¥o/ 
Approved by: DATE: to\,~Jo~ 
Approved by: DATE: ~~~ r;cJ ~ 

I 

Approved by: DATE: f/2?(tf) 

* The amount of this Change Order exceeds the remainder of the amount authorized 
by Board of County Commissioners on 2/11/09, for the Owner's Designated 
Representative to approve a total amount not to exceed $50,000. 

Nassau EOC Construction Project- Change Order Request Fonn - I 



June 17, 2009 

Mrs. Nancy Freeman, FPEM 
Director, Nassau County Emergency Management 
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 2 
Yulee, FL 32097 

RE: Nassau Emergency Operations Center 
Yulee, FL 

Subject: Change Order Proposal #18 

Nancy, 

Attached, please find Change Order Proposal # 18 for the above referenced project. This attached 
change is in response to the request to add: 
General Exterior Lightning Protection to the building. This proposal includes lightning 
protection for the buildings' exterior. Transient voltage surge suppression is included in 
original big package. No UL Master Label is included. 
The lump sum cost for this change is an l11crease of $17,739 . Please see the attached spreadsheet 
and quotes for the breakdown of the cost. We are requesting S days be added to our contract time. 

If accepted, this work will be added to the contract by the next formal Change Order. We will bill 
for this additional work in the Payment Application immediately following execution of the Change 
Order document and installation of the work. 

Sincerely, 

MANDESE WHITE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

Mark Strickland, 
Project Manager, MWCI 

2631 NW 41st Street, Suite E-2 • Gainesville, Fl32605 • (352) 332-9272 • (352) 332-9397 f • CGC 1514227 • CBC 055308 



COP D&ulptiw: J..iPtllil'll"nnlectM 
Date: 6117.., 

01000 Gcoeral Conditioas 

01020 Pamils & Facs 

OISO Molaial.s Tc&li&g 

02200 ~tilitics 

02660 Wdls 

02331 FCDcins/Enclosun 

02900 Laadsclrpioa 

03100 Insulalioa Cooaate FonDS 

03300 ap~ 

ossoo Slruc:bnl Slloel 

06100 RouP Clqxmlry 

06200 FiBisb Clrprmy 

06400 An:bilcclu!W Wooclwod: 

07212 RiPd lullllioo .00 RoofiD& 

07900 Joiuts..l.m 

08111 Doo.-s, Fnac:s .00 ~ 

08211 lnslall Doon 111111. ~ 

082SO Glus .00 OlaziD& 

0921S v...- Plaslr:r md S&acco 

092SS Metal FJ'Imlio& .00 Drywllll 

09300 CenmieTilc 

09S11 Ac:oustic.I CciliD& rt~e 

096SO RcsiliCIII FlooriDgiCirpd 

09900 Painting 

10160 Toilet Panitioas 

IOS22 Fire EXTICabiDots/Sipllc 

10800 Toilet A<lCCSSOI'ies 

114SO Applimces (iaslall only) 

ISOOO HVAC 

IS400 l'lumbilt& 
16000 FJ=rical & Fire Alarm 

16100 L.igbtJiios i'rolediOII 

SUBTOTALS 

.• 

CUT 

Chute Order Proposal II 

.~. 

MWO 

NASSAU COUNTY 0.0 

MWO 

WAlDING 

MWO 

MWO 

ST JOHNS 

mAN WAllS 

DEEPSOUI'H 

MWO 

MWO 

STARQUAUfY 0.0 

AXIOM 

MWO 

AMERICAN DOOR 

MWO 

ATLAN11C GLAZING 

SUNCOAST 

SUNCOAST 0.~ 

TEAL TILE 

SUN COAST 

TEAL TILE 

PAINTING UNLIMrrnD 0.0 

UNrniD SALES 

UNITED SALES 

MWO 

ORAU MECHAN1CAL 0.0 

SCOTT 

SOOIHEAST 6,622 37.1 

8,56S 8,565 48.9 

97.3 

0.0 

15.9 

...._ ___ 2,2.54;.:;;_"-' 1S.OO% See COP 12.9 

0.0 

91.7 

0.0 

91.7 

0.0 

I af2 6/l~ 



BulldenRIIIIr....._ 

U.bility--­

Prolasioaal U.blilily ...._ 

Total Cost 
Design-Build 

per SF 

2aC2 


